CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh





Subject: -

Transfer/Mutation of Alletment/ Registration D.U.No. 3238 of Category MIG-II, Sector 44-D) Chandigarh in the name of SMT.BHUPINDER KAUR BAIDWAN W/O LATE SH.NAIB SINGH BAIDWAN on the basis of Un - Registered WILL of allottee/transferee SH.NAIB SINGH BAIDWAN S/O SH.TAGGA SINGH BAIDWAN.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general SMT.BHUPINDER KAUR BAIDWAN W/O LATE SH.NAIB SINGH BAIDWAN has applied after the death of its owner SH.NAIB SINGH BAIDWAN S/O SH.TAGGA SINGH BAIDWAN on the basis of Un-Registerd will to the Chandigarh Housing Board for the transfer of Dwelling Unit No. 3238 of Category - MIG-II, in Sector 44-D., Chandigarh in her name. SH.NAIB SINGH BAIDWAN S/O SH.TAGGA SINGH BAIDWAN has expired on dated 03.05.2021 at MC.MOHALI (Punjab) and left behind Un-Registered WILL dated 05.04.2019 in her favor. He has further stated that the will of deceased allotee/Transferee is the last will executed by him in full senses which has neither been superseded nor cancelled till the death of the deceased and all the legal heirs of the allottee/transferee(1)SMT.GURPREET BAIDWAN KAUR deceased SH.GURPREET SINGH BASATI(DAUGHTER),(II) SMT.HARPREET KAUR WIO SH.GURPREET SINGH(DAUGHTER),(III)SMT.MANPREET KAUR BAIDWAN D/O LATE SH.NAIB SINGH BAIDWAN, (DAUGHTER), (IV) SH.GURSHARAN SINGH BAIDWAN S/O LATE SH.NAIB SINGH BAIDWAN (SON) have submitted the affidavit regarding no objection in favor of that SMT.BHUPINDER KAUR BAIDWAN W/O LATE SH, NAIB SINGH BAIDWAN.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of above said applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant.

Secretary.
Chandigarh Housing Board,
Chandigarh

WEAR MASK, WASH YOUR HANDS, WATCH YOUR DISTANCE.

PUBLIC NOTICE CHECKED